Southeastern Quick Facts

Fall 2023

Employees
Faculty

Staff

Graduate Assistant
Total

Female
Male

American Indian or
Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or
African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
Not Reported

Faculty
Full-time
Part-time

59.8%
40.2%

0.5%
3.4%

12.7%
2.9%

0.0%
79.5%
0.7%
0.4%

82.8%
17.2%

605
802
260
1,667

997
670

212
48

1,325
11

501
104

Enrollment
Headcount
FTE
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior
Undergraduate
Graduate

Female
Male

Full-time
Part-time

American Indian or
Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or
African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander

{5}

46.2%
14.1%
12.7%
18.6%
91.5%

8.5%

63.2%
36.8%

62.2%
37.8%
0.2%
1.9%

16.4%
6.2%

0.1%

13,888
12,863
6,412
1,953
1,762
2,582
12,709
1,179

8,774
5,114

8,639
5,249
21
268

2,279
863

White 63.8%
Two or More Races 4.1%
Not Reported 7.3%
In-State 95.1%
Out-of-State 2.9%
International 1.6%
Living Arrangements
On-Campus 18.4%
Off-Campus 81.6%
Students Age

Average undergraduate age
Average graduate age

ACT Score of Freshmen Cohort
Average Composite Score
Average Mathematics Score
Average English Score

2,550
11,338

20.0
31.9

22.5
21.2
22.9

Total sponsored research and programs

funding awarded to faculty/staff and received

in fiscal year 2022-2023: $46,429,195



