Southeastern Quick Facts Fall 2023

Employees			Enrollment
Faculty		605	Headcount
Staff		802	FTE
Graduate Assistant		260	Freshman
Total		1,667	Sophomore
			Junior
Female	59.8%	997	Senior
Male	40.2%	670	Undergraduate
			Graduate
American Indian or			Gradaate
Alaskan Native	0.5%	8	Female
Asian	3.4%	56	Male
Black or			11110
African American	12.7%	212	Full-time
Hispanic or Latino	2.9%	48	Part-time
Native Hawaiian or			
Other Pacific Islander	0.0%	0	American India
White	79.5%	1,325	Alaskan Nativ
Two or More Races	0.7%	11	Asian
Not Reported	0.4%	7	Black or
-			African Ameri
Faculty			Hispanic or Lat
Full-time	82.8%	501	Native Hawaiia
Part-time	17.2%	104	Other Pacific

Enrollment		
Headcount		13,888
FTE		12,863
Freshman	46.2%	6,412
Sophomore	14.1%	1,953
Junior	12.7%	1,762
Senior	18.6%	2,582
Undergraduate	91.5%	12,709
Graduate	8.5%	1,179
Female	63.2%	8,774
Male	36.8%	5,114
	-	- /
Full-time	62.2%	8,639
Part-time	37.8%	5,249
	• • • • • •	2,7.7
American Indian or		
Alaskan Native	0.2%	21
Asian	1.9%	268
Black or		
African American	16.4%	2,279
Hispanic or Latino	6.2%	863
Native Hawaiian or		0
Other Pacific Islander	0.1%	8
e ther i active islander	0.170	0

		PRO C			
White	63.8%	8,861			
Two or More Races	4.1%	575			
Not Reported	7.3%	1,013			
In-State	95.1%	13,214			
Out-of-State	2.9%	409			
International	1.6%	221			
Living Arrangements On-Campus	19 /0/	2,550			
Off-Campus	81.6%				
On-Campus	01.0%	11,338			
Students Age					
Average undergraduate	age	20.0			
Average graduate age		31.9			
ACT Score of Freshmen Cohort					
Average Composite Sco	ore	22.5			
Average Mathematics S	core	21.2			
Average English Score		22.9			
Total sponsored research and programs funding awarded to faculty/staff and received in fiscal year 2022-2023: \$46,429,195					

{5}